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First name: Carl

Last name: Larson

Organization: Larson Livestock, Inc

Title: 

Comments: From: clarson@bvea.net 

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2019 11:06 PM 

To: FS-Comments Intermtn Ashley ForestPlanRevision 

Cc: Amy Hendrickson; Larry Ogden; Rasure, Nora -FS; Eric South; Craig 

Welling; Mark Anderson; Vance Broadbent; Mike Fowlks; Shaun Sims 

Subject: Fwd: Agenda for Thursday's Meeting in Evanston 

Attachments: Uinta Mtns Bighorn Unit Management Plan Input (July 2019).docx; 19-4[shy] 

30 statewide_bighorn_plan_(final).pdf; 1-Final Utah Bighorn Sheep MOU[shy] 

USFS 5-29-19.pdf

 

Forwarded is an e-mail from Jace Taylor, UDWR, which is to be included in the comments from Larson

Livestock, Inc. regarding Comments on the Ashley Forest Plan Revision. 

-Carl Larson 

---Begin forwarded message: 

From: Jace Taylor <jacetaylor@utah.gov> To: Randy Wood <randywood@utah.gov>, Dave Rich

<davidrich@utah.gov>, Dax Mangus <daxmangus@utah.gov>, Randall Thacker <randallthacker@utah.gov>,

Amy Vande Voort <amyvandevoort@utah.gov>, Vance Broadbent <vance_broadbent@yahoo.com>,

simsshaun@yahoo.com, clarson@bvea.net, Kent Hersey <kenthersey@utah.gov>, Covy Jones

<cdjones@utah.gov> Subject: Agenda for Thursday's Meeting in Evanston Date: Mon, 22 Jul 2019 22:42:17 -

0600 

See the attached agenda for our meeting this Thursday at the Evanston Library. 

We have a room reserved from 10:00-12:00. It should be a good discussion about the unit management 

plan that is being prepared to go through our public process.

 

I am also attaching our statewide bighorn sheep management plan as well as the MOU that we recently 

executed with the Forest Service.

 

I look forward to seeing you there on Thursday, I think that we'll have a good discussion that will help 

make the unit plan the best product possible.

 

Jace Taylor 

Bighorn Sheep and Mountain Goat Biologist Utah Division of Wildlife Resources Salt Lake City, UT 84114 cell:

(509) 981-5764 

jacetaylor@utah.gov 

--000000000000969c6a058e51d30d-[shy]

 

1-Final Utah Bighorn Sheep MOU-USFS 5-29-19.pdf ATTACHMENT IS MEMORANDUM OF

UNDERSTANDING FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF BIGHORN SEEP ON THE NFS LANDS IN THE STATE OF

UTAH.

 

19-4-30 statewide_bighorn_plan_(final).pdf ATTACHMENT IS THE UTAH BIGHORN SHEEP STATEWIDE

MANAGEMENT PLAN.

 

Uinta Mtns Bighorn Unit Management Plan Input (July 2019).docx ATTACHMENT IS AGENDA FROM BIGHORN

SHEEP MANAGEMENT MEETING.


